

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, BANKURA

Present : Sri Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701),
District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Misc. Appeal no. 23 of 2025

CNR No. WBBK01-002147-2025

Order no. 02

29.08.2025

The record is put up today on the basis of put-up petition.

It is found on perusal of the record that the Ld. C.J. (Sr. Divn), Bankura rejected the injunction petition on contest.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the appellant by filing submits that the injunction petition under order 39 rule 1 and 2 is required to be heard ex parte as the matter is urgent.

Perused the record.

It is found that the Ld. C.J. (Sr. Divn), Bankura rejected the injunction petition under Order 39 rule 1 and 2 on contest.

If that be so, I am of the view that a fair opportunity may be provided to the plaintiff/appellant before considering the injunction petition.

Accordingly, fix 12.09.2025 for hearing of the misc appeal/injunction petition/W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps at once and communicate about the date fixed on 12.09.2025 for hearing to the defendants through their Ld. Lawyer.

Call for LCR in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District Judge, Bankura