

**Misc Appeal - 23/2025**

**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 03**

**Dt. 12.09.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing , W/O if any in the meantime .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

Respondent No. 01 appears this day by filing fresh vocalatnama .

Respondent No. 01 files written objection [ W/O ] this day .

Copy served and kept with the record .

**LCR is already received .**

To **19.11.2025** for hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura