

Misc. Appeal – 23 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002147-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 07

02-02-2026 Today is fixed for filing requisites/steps.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant files hazira.

Appellant has failed to file requisites /steps upon respondent nos.02 to 52.
several previous occasions.

Considering the non-compliance of the previous orders the appellant is
directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed.

Fix **10.03.2026** for show cause by the appellant and also filing requisites
/steps upon respondent no.02 to 52.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura